## IN THE SIXTY SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF TEXAS HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

EXHIBIT

It is hereby ordered that, effective October 1, 2023, the salary of the Official Shorthand Reporter of the Sixty Second Judicial District of Texas, is hereby fixed at Forty-six thousand seven hundred ten Dollars and thirty cents (\$46,710.30) per annum; which salary shall be paid monthly as it accrues in twelve equal payments by the Commissioners' Court of said county.

This Order shall be copied and entered into the Civil Minutes of the Sixty Second Judicial District Court of Hopkins County, Texas by the respective Clerk of said Court, and a certified copy of said Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of Hopkins County, Texas to the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County, Texas, to be copied into their respective Minutes by the Clerk of the said Commissioners' Court of said county; and this Order shall be authority for the HONORABLE Commissioners' Court of said county to pay the salary in the amount and manner herein provided.

WITNESS MY HAND OFFICIALLY THIS THE Q DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

WILL BIARD, DISTRICT JUDGE Sixty Second Judicial District of Texas